DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B700105-63DB-4227-BE5SE-7E280C712400

AMENDMENT 1 TO UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA PURCHASING AGREEMENT #2018.000208

MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND OPERATIONS (MRO) SUPPLIES AND RELATED SERVICES
Administered by the University of California (UC) on Behalf of the California Higher Education Strategic
Sourcing (CHESS) and other government agencies and non-profits.

PURCHASING AGREEMENT
Contract Number: 2018.000208

FASTENAL COMPANY
And
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

This Amendment No. 1 is an amendment to the UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA PURCHASING
AGREEMENT #2018.000208 effective July 1, 2018, by and between the Regents of the University of
California, a California public corporation (“UC”) on behalf of the University of California and Fastenal
Company (“Contractor”), as subsequently amended.

This Amendment No. 1 allows for the Fastenal Company to add local or state resellers as authorized resellers
under Contract 2018.000208.

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT:
Local and state resellers can be added to the contract as authorized resellers through local participating
amendments between Fastenal Company and the participating agency using the reseller. Contractor shall

comply with sales reporting, as specified in the contract, for the authorized resellers.

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is signed by the parties’ duly authorized representatives, and shall be effective

as of 10/08/2018.
Participating Entity: THE REGENTS OF THE FASTENAL COMPANY
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
By: By: DocuSigned by:

- Cow? Miller

EB622399FD834C1...
Name: Adrian Fexreira Name: cacoy Miller
Title: Sr. Commodity Manager Title:
EVP SALES

E-Mail: aferreira@ucsd.edu E-Mail: 5, ; ce@rastenal . com
Date: 10/04/18 Date:  10,16/2018 8:45:38 av cOT




